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Return of Private Foundation 
OMS No 1545 0052 

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 
Treated as a Private Foundation 2009 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Note, The foundation may be able to use a copy of thiS return to salisly state reporling reqUIrements 
For calendar year 2009, or tax year beginning , 2009, and ending 

G Check all that apply B Initial return 0 Initial Return of a former public charity 

Amended return 0 Address change 0 Name change 

o Final return 

Use the Name of foundation A Employer Identification number 

IRS label Wexner Foundation 23-7320631 
Otherwise, Number and street (or PObox number II mall IS not delivered to slreet address) Room/sUite e Telephone number (see the instructions) 

print 
8000 Walton Parkway 100 (614) 939-6060 or type 

See Specific Clly or town State ZIP code e If exemption application IS pending, check here .. 0 
Instructions 

New Albany Oh 43054 D 1 Foreign organizations, check here .. 
H Check type of organization ~ Section 501 (c)(3MxemPt private foundation 2 Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test, check 0 n-Section 4947 (a) (1 ) nonexempt charitable trust Other taxable prtvate foundalton here and attach computatIOn .. 

I Fair market value of all asse,ts" at end of year J Accounting method IKJ Cash U Accrual E If private foundatIOn status was terminated 

"0 (from Part II, column (c), line 16) o Other (specify) 
"under sectIOn 507(b)(1 )(A), check here 

-------------- F If the foundation IS In a 60-month terminatIOn .. n "$ 5,173,365. (Part I, column (d) must be on cash bas/s) under section 507(b)(1 )(8), check here 
IPar-t;1 ~,J Analysis of Revenue and (a) Revenue and (b) Net Investment (c) Adjusted net (d) Disbursements 
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Expenses (The total of amounts In 
columns (b), (c), and (d) may not neces-
sanly equal the amounts In column (a) 
(see the instructIOns) ) 
1 Contnbutlons, gifts, grants, etc, received (at! sch) 
2 Ck ~ o If the foundn IS not req to att Sch S 
3 Interest on savings and temporary 

cash Investments 
4 DIVidends and Interest from seCUrities 
5a Gross rents 

b Net rental Income 
or (loss) 

6 a Net galn/(loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 
b Gross sales price for all 

assets on line 6a 
7 Capital gam net mcome (tram Part IV, Ime 2) 

8 Net short-term capital gain 
9 Income modifications 

1 0 a ~:I~~~ss~~J less 
allowances 

b Less Cost of 
goods sold 

c Gross profltl(loss) (at! sch) 
11 Other Income (attach schedule) 

Federal Excise Tax Refund 
12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 
13 Compensallon of officers, directors, trustees, etc 
14 Other employee salanes and wages 
15 Pension plans, employee benefits 
16a Legal fees (attach schedule) L-16a Stmt 

b Accounting fees (attach sch) L-16b Stmt 
c Other prof fees (attach sch) L-16c Stmt 

17 Interest 
18 Taxe, (attach scheduleX,ee InStl ) See Line 18 Stm 
19 Depreciation (attach 

sch) and depletion 
20 Occupancy 
21 Travel, conferences, and meetings 
22 Pnntlng and publications 
23 Other expenses (attach schedule) 

See line 23 Stmt 

24 Total operating and administrative 
expenses. Add lines 13 through 23 

25 ContnbutlOns, giftS, grants paid 

26 Total expenses and disbursements. 
Add lines 24 and 25 

27 Subtract line 26 from line 12: 
a Excess of revenue over expenses 

and disbursements 
b Net Investment Income (II negative, enter 0-) 
C Adjusted net income (If negative, enter -0-) 

expenses per books 

8,219,865. 
~;'$ 

3,240. 
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1,975. 
8,225,080. 
1,346,688. 
1,051,838. 

374,225. 
2,376. 

69,988. 
174,200. 

143,719. 

12 973. 
812,216. 

2,185,930. 
59,652. 

515,805. 

6,749,610. 
1,991,568. 

8,741,178. 

-
-516,098. 

BAA For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions. 

Income Income for charitable 
purposes 

(cash baSIS only) 
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1,346,688. 
1,051,838. 

374,225. 
2,376. 

69,988. 
174,200. 

143,7l9. , 
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812,216. 
2 185,930. 

59,652. 

515,805. 

6,736,637. 
1,991,568. 

8,728,205. 
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3,240. 
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torm 990~PF (2009) Wexner Foundation 

jPart II. j Balance Sheets 
Attached schedules and amounts In the deSCription 
column should be lor end·ol·year amounts only 
(See instructions) 

• 1 Cash - non·lnterest·bearlng 

2 Savings and temporary cash Investments 

Beginning of year 

(a) Book Value 

34,392. 
2,432,020. 

3 Accounts receivable ~ ___________ ... __ ._ 

• 
23-7320631 Page 2 

End of year 

(b) Book Value (c) Fair Market Value 

49,702. 49,702. 
1,835,155. 1,835,155. 

4 Pledges receivable 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ 
~ - - - - - - - - - - -f------,;:-" ---;-+----:-----" -,-:;,+,-h-\ -"--------, 

.-..4~;q.. •• J" <_~ _~ _ _ _ _ _ ______ ~ N ~ _ ; 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ -----------r-----------1------------1-------------
5 Grants receivable 

6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other 
disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see the instructions) 

7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach sch) 
A 
5 
5 
E 
T 
5 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ -----------r-----------1------------1-------------
8 InventOries for sale or use 

9 Prepaid expenses and def~rred charges 

10 a Investments - U S and state government 
obligations (attach schedule) 

b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) 

c Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule) 

11 Investments - land, bUildings, and 
equipment baSIS 

115,450. 221,492. 221,492. 

, j 

Less accumulated depreCiation 
(attach schedule) - - - - - - - - - - -f--------f---------I---------

12 Investments - mortgage loans 

13 Investments - other (attach schedule) 
, " 

14 Land, bUildings, and equipment. baSIS ~ ___ ~'_2J~L6..9§.:.._.': >--~ -:'.::.~ ...-:.~--.--------..... ~~- : 
Less' accumulated depreCiation 
(attach schedule) ~ _____ l.? ~ L 6_8.? .:..' 1-_-=3:...<,-'0=-7:...,:9'-','-0:::.,8::..::..9..:.,. t--_..:3:...<,-,0:...6:::.,7.:..L.' =-0 :::.1,::6..:.. -\-_..:3::.J,~0::..::..6 7:....L' ;:::..0:::.1.::6..:.,. 

15 Other assets (describe ~ 
16 Total assets (to be compieied-6y allfliers =- - - - - - - - -

see Instructions Also, see page 1, Item I) 

)r-----------+-----------~-----------
5,660,951. 5,173,365. 5,173,365 . 

L 
I 
A 
B 
I 
L 
I 
T 
I 
E 
5 

17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 

18 Grants payable 

. ';/'.~ :. :./:;, '.: 
1-_______ -1-________ 1," '0::' .. ' " , 

19 Deferred revenue 

20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, & other disqualified persons 

21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) 

.- "~ 

22 Other liabilities (descrrbe ~ ________________ ,) 1-_______ -1-________ 1" " 

23 Total habilities (add lines 17 through 22) 

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ~ L 
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. 

N F 24 Unrestricted 
E U 
T N 25 Temporarily restricted 

o 
A 

26 Permanently restricted 

Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here 
and complete hnes 27 through 31. 

5 B 
5 A 
E L 
T A 27 Capital stock, trust prinCipal, or current funds 

5 N 28 Pald'ln or capital surplus, or land, bUilding, and equipment fund 
C 

. ','{""r;:6:,' 
5,660,951. 5,173,365. \' 

, . , o E 29 Retained earnings, accumulated Income, endowment, or other funds 
~--------+---------I' 

R 5 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see the Instructions) 
31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances 

(see the Instructions) 

lPart III I Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances 

5 660,951. 5,173,365. 

5,660,951. 5,173,365. 

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree With 
end·of,year figure reported on prior year's return) 1 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 2 

5,660,951. 
-516,098. 

3 Other Increases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ~ .§~e_O.!.h~.r .!n~r~a~e~ .?t.!!t!.. _________________ I--=--+-----=-"-'c..;::..='-'-3 28,512. 
4 Add lines 1 , 2, and 3 4 5,173,365. 

-5 . 5 Decreases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ~ ______________________________ ~-=--+--------_ 

6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (lIne 4 minus line 5) - Part II, column (b), line 30 6 5,173,365. 

BAA TEEA0302 07/06/09 Form 990·PF (2009) 



Form 990-PF (2009) Wexner Foundation 23-7320631 Pag'e 3 

~PaitW)'>1 Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income 
(a) List and describe the klnd(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, (b) How acqUIred (c) Date aCQUired (d) Date sold 

, 2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shares MLC Company) P - Purchase 
D - Donation 

h 
b 

c 
d 

e 

(e) Gross sales price (f) Depreciation allowed (g) Cost or other basIs 
(or allowable) plus expense of sale 

a 

b 

c 

d 
e 

Complete only for assets shOWing gain In column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 

(i) Fair Market Value (j) Adjusted basIs (k) Excess of column (I) 
as of 12/31169 as of 12/31169 over column (j), If any 

a 

b 

c 
d 
e 

2 Capital gain net Income or (net capital loss) _ilf gain, also enter In Part I, line 7 
If (loss), enter -0- In Part I, line 7 -~ 2 

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined In sections 1222(5) and (6) 

If gain, also enter In Part I, line 8, column (c) (see the Instructions) If (loss), enter -0- =~ In Part I, line 8 3 
~ - -IlPart \/",.':\ QualificatIon Under SectIOn 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income 

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income) 

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave thiS part blank 

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year In the base period? 

If 'Yes,' the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e) Do not complete thiS part 

1 Enter the appropriate amount In each column for each year see the Instructions before making any entries 

(a) (b) (c) 
Base period years Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of 

(month. day. year) (month. day. year) 

(h) Gain or (loss) 
(e) plus (f) minus (g) 

(l) Gains (Column (h) 
gain minus column (k), but not less 

than -0-) or Losses (from column (h» 

DYes IKl No 

(d) 
Distribution ratio 

Calendar year (or tax year 
beginning In) 

noncharltable-use assets (column (b) diVided by column (c» 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

BAA 

2008 9,948,239_ 3,798,066_ 2.619291 
2007 9,693,045. 3,657,978. 2.649837 
2006 9,386,647. 3,445,946. 2.723968 
2005 8,213,381. 4,758,195. 1.726155 
2004 9,593,304. 2,360,278. 4.064481 

Total of line 1, column Cd) 2 13.783732 

Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - diVide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the 
number of years the foundation has been In eXistence If less than 5 years 3 2.756746 

Enter the net value of noncharltable-use assets for 2009 from Part X, line 5 4 5,512,948. 

Multiply line 4 by line 3 5 15,197,797. 

Enter 1 % of net Investment Income C1 % of Part I, line 27b) 6 32. 

Add lines 5 and 6 7 15,197,829. 

Enter qualifying dlstrlbultons from Part XII, line 4 8 8,728,205. 

If line 8 IS equal to or greater than line 7, check the box In Part VI, line 1 b, and complete that part uSing a 1 % tax rate See the 
Part VI Instructions 

Form 990-PF (2009) 

TEEA0303 07/06/09 



"orm 9901PF (2009) Wexner Foundation 23-7320631 

IRar.t~'I1.I/ "I Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see the instructions) 

Page 4 

1 a Exemp) operating foundations described In section 4940(d)(2), check here ~ 0 and enter 'N/A' on line 1. 
• Date of ruling or determination letter _______ (attach copy of letter if necessary - see instr.) 

b Domestic foundatIOns that meet the section 4940(e) requirements In Part V, 

check here ~ 0 and enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b 

c All other domestic foundatIOns enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part I, line 12, column (b) J 
2 Tax under section 511 (domestIC section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable 

foundations only Others enter -0-) 

3 Add lines 1 and 2 

4 Subtitle A (Income) tax (domestIC section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 

5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter -0-

6 Credits/Payments. 

a 2009 estimated tax pmts and 2008 overpayment credited to 2009 6a 508. 
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source 6b 

c Tax paid with application for extension of time to file,~Form 8868) 6c 
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld ' 6d 

7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d 

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of esllmated tax Check here 0 If Form 2220 IS attached 

9 Tax due If the total of lines 5 and 8 IS more than line 7, enter amount owed 

10 Overpayment If line 7 IS more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid 

11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2010 estimated tax ~ 4 4 3 .1 Refunded 

lR.af1:~~II~A*1 Statements Regarding Activities 

1 a DUring the tax year, did the foundation attempt to Influence any national, state, or local legislation or did It 
participate or Intervene In any political campaign? 

b Did It spend more than $100 dUring the year (either directly or Indirectly) for political purposes 
(see the Instructions for definition)? 

O. 
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-- ~.'~ 

65. 

',' 

_ __ 1 
o. 

65. 

o. 
65. 

508. 

443. 

" . ;' Yes No 

1 a X 

1b X 
h t. • .'') ~1- ~ '. ,h;';>i 

If the answer IS 'Yes' to 1a or 1 b, attach a detailed descnptlon of the activities and copies of any matena/s published ~-. ,~ :' j~: t·;:" ,1 
or dlstnbuted by the foundation In connectIOn with the actIVities ': ::_:3 '~!.._<_::" a..:.:tL, 

c Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for thiS year? 1 c X 
d Enter the amount (If any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) Imposed dUring the year ~:'k\' 'f -1'£' f .: 1 

(1) On the foundation ~ $ (2) On foundation managers ~ $ 'L':"£:C:; .' 
e Enter the reimbursement (If any) paid by the foundation dUring the year for political expenditure tax -Im-p-o-se-d-,--o-n------i;· :~~ '~.~;.~ ~ 

foundation managers ~ $ :.:~v~ --<.: • :t<;l~ ;tt !_" 
2 Has the foundation engaged In any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 2 X 

If 'Yes,' attach a detat/ed descnptlOn of the activities I~'~';J ""~J.¥ e, (1 

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In ItS governing Instrument, articles ::';:~'n :fY!~ E~!. ! 

of Incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar Instruments? If 'Yes,' attach a conformed copy of the changes 3 X 

4a Did the foundation have unrelated bUSiness gross Income of $1,000 or more dUring the year? 4a X 
b If 'Yes,' has It filed a tax return on Form 990-T for thiS year? r--4_b-+-_-+-__ 

5 Was there a liqUidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction dUring the year? 

If 'Yes, ' attach the statement reqUired by General Instruction T 

6 Are the reqUIrements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satISfied either 

• By language In the governing Instrument, or 

• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing Instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflICt 
with the state law remain In the governing Instrument? 

7 Old the foundatIOn have at least $5,000 In assets at any time dUring the year? If 'Yes, 'complete Part II, column (c), and Part XV 

8a Enter the states to which the foundallon reports or with which It IS registered (see the instructions) 

See States Registered In 

b If the answer IS 'Yes' to line 7, has the foundatIOn furnished a copy of Form 990 PF to the Attorney General 
(or deSignate) of each state as reqUIred by General Instruction G7 If 'No, ' attach explanatIOn 

9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation Within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) 
for calendar year 2009 or the taxable year beginning In 2009 (see Instructions for Part XIV)? If 'Yes,' complete Part XIV 

10 Did any persons become substantial contnbutors dunng the tax year? If 'Yes,' attach a schedule Ilstmg their names 
and addresses 

BAA 

TEEA0304 07/06/09 

5 X 

7 X 

8b X 

9 X 

10 X 
Form 990-PF (2009) 



form 9901pF (2009) Wexner Foundation 23-7320631 Page 5 
a - a ernen s egar mg cIviles Ip' rt VII A 1St t t R d' A f 'f c on mue d 

, 

11 At any time dUring the year, did the foundation, directly or Indirectly, own a controlled entity 
, within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If 'Yes', attach schedule (see Instrucllons) 11 X 

12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or Indirect Interest In any applicable Insurance contract before 
August 17, 2008? 12 X 

13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for Its annual returns and exemption application? 13 X 
Website address ~ ~ L ~ _____________________________________ _ 

14 The books are In care of ~ _P~qqy_ Q<l.13~<! _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Telephone no ~ J.§~ 4J _ ~~9..::- .§Q.O_O __ 
Located at ~ Jl.Q 12..0_ '?!A}.!2Ill'~r_k~~Y.r §,:!i_t~ J.9.Q !:I~~ l\1:l2.a_ny ___ QJ:!. _ ZIP + 4 ~ j lQ.5_4_ - - - - - - - ~ 0 _ 

15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF In lieu of Form 1041 - Check here ~ 

~115 I 

File Form 4720 If any item is checked in the 'Yes' column, unless an exception applies. 

1 a DUring the year did the foundation (either directly or Indirectly) 

(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leasing of property wlt7a disqualified person? 

(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept It from) a 
disqualified person? 

(3) Furnish goods, serVices, or faCIlities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? 

(4) Pay compensallon to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? 

uired 

DYes 

~
yes 
Yes 

X Yes 

~No 

~
NO 

X No 

No 

(5) Transfer any Income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available 
for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? DYes ~No 

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government offiCial? (Exception. Check 'No' If the 
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the offiCial for a period after termination 
of government serVice, If terminating within 90 days) DYes ~NO 

b If any answer IS 'Yes' to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions described In 
RegulaliOns section 53 4941 (d)-3 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see the Instructions)? 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here 

c Did the foundaliOn engage In a prior year In any of the acts deSCrIbed In 1 a, other than excepted acts, 
that were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning In 2009? 

2 Taxes on failure to distribute Income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a 
private operating foundation defined In section 49420)(3) or 49420)(5» 

a At the end of tax year 2009, did the foundation have any undistributed Income (lInes 6d 
and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 2009? 
If 'Yes,' list the years ~ 20 ,20_ _ ,20_ _ ,20 __ 

DYes ~No 

b Are there any years listed In 2a for which the foundation IS not applYing the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) 
(relating to Incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed Income? (If applYing section 4942(a)(2) to 
all years listed, answer 'No' and attach statement - see the Instructions.) 

c If the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed In 2a, list the years here 
~ 20 , 20 _ _ ,20 _ _ ,20 __ 

3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or Indirect Interest In any bUSiness 
enterprise at any time dUring the year? 

b If 'Yes,' did It have excess bUSiness holdings In 2009 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundaliOn 
or disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved 
by the CommisSioner under section 4943(c)(7» to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or 
(3) the lapse of the 1 0-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to 
determine If the foundation had excess bUSiness holdings In 2009 ) 

4a Did the foundation Invest dUring the year any amount In a manner that would Jeopardize ItS 
charitable purposes? 

b Did the foundaliOn make any Investment In a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could 
Jeopardize ItS charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of 
the tax year beginning In 2009? 

BAA 

TEEA0305 07/06/09 

DYes ~No 

" Yes No 

3b 

4a X 

4b X 
Form 990-PF (2009) 



form 9901PF (2009) Wexner Foundation 23-7320631 

Ipart VII-B,I Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be ReQuired (continued) 
Page 6 

5a DUring the year did the foundation payor Incur any amount to " /,~ 

(1) Carryon propaganda, or otherwise attempt to Influence legislation (section 4945(e»? Dves [I No 

(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry 
on, directly or Indirectly, any voter registration drive? Bves ~ No 

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? Ves X No , 
I 

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc, organization described 
Dves [I No 

'\ 
In section 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (see instructions) , 

'1 

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, sCientific, literary, or 
DVes [I No educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? I , 

b If any answer IS 'Yes' to 5a(1)·(5), did any of the transactions fall to qualify under the exceptions 
described In Regulations section 53 4945 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance -- - --
(see Instructions)? 5b 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here ~D , " 

c,1f the answer IS 'Yes' to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the 
DVes D No 

i 
tax because It maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? 

If 'Yes, ' attach the statement reqUired by Regulations section 53 4945·5(d) N' " 
J , 

6a Old the foundation, dUring the year, receive any funds, directly or Indirectly, to pay premiums >''''/ ~ ::: ; , 
on a personal benefit contract7 Dves [I No -- - , . -- . 

b Old the foundation, dUring the year, pay premiums, directly or Indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 6b X 
If 'Yes' to 6b, file Form 8870 " 

, -"1'./ , 

7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? Dves [I No , , 

b If yes, did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net Income attributable to the transaction? 7b 
: Part VIII I Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 
--,-- ~--------- and Contractors 

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see instructions). 

(b) Title and average (c) Compensation (d) Contributions to (e) Expense account, 

(a) Name and address hours per week (If not paid, enter -0-) employee benefit other allowances 
devoted to position plans and deferred 

compensation 

Leslie H. Wexner -------------------------
8000 Walton Parkway, Suite 100 Trustee 

New Albany OH 43054 1. 00 O. O. O. 
Barbara Abrahamson -------------------------
2123 Fair Ave. VP 

Bexley OH 43209 40.00 297,745. 38,400. O. 
Dennis S. Hersch -------------------------
551 Madison Ave.,9th Floor Secretary, Trustee 

NY NY 10022 5.00 250,000. O. O. 

.§~e .!.n!9~~tl.<2n...a~o~tQl1!c~r~, QI~<:!o~s!...r~~e~s-,- ~c_ 

798 943. 95 500. O. 
2 Compensation of five h Ighest-paid employees (other than those Included on line 1- see instructions). If none, enter 'NONE.' 

(a) Name and address of each employee (b) Title and average (c) Compensation (d) Contributions to (e) Expense account, 
paid more than $50,000 hours per week employee benefit other allowances 

devoted to position plans and deferred 
compensation 

~1~z~~~~~~~~~~ ____________ 
2192 Sandover Rd ASs1stant to Pres1dent 

Columbus OH 43220 40.00 66,514. 6,199. O. 
Gordon I. Mars 
249S~-CassadyAv~--------- Dlcector,Graduate Fello 

Bexley OH 43209 40.00 144,273. 28,319. O. 
Karen Collum 
Y'i79- Albany -G-reen - - - - - - - - - -- Administrator 
Westerville OH 43081 40.00 72,426. 16,424. O. 
Lori Baron 

-18 5" -E~ -85th -S-t ~ ~Apt -2YF- - - - - -- Dlrector,Operatlons 
NY NY 10028 40.00 119,745. 19,941. o. 
13!iQ..i.!~~ "p~ya_n ______________ --215 W.95th St. Dlrector, Wexner Alumni -
Apt4K NY 10025 40.00 86,063. 14,747. O. 
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 ~ 3 
BAA TEEA0306 07/06/09 Form 990-PF (2009) 



I I 
Form 990·PF (2009) Wexner Foundation 23-7320631 Page 7 
11P.iffJ.V,lIIi;)'llnformation About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 

and Contractors (contmued) 

3 "Five highest·paid independent contractors for professional services - (see instructions). If none, 
enter 'NONE' 

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service 

~~~b5_~~u~~~~f~~s~~ ______________________ Rabbinical Advisory Services 

181 East 81 St.,Apt 11B 

New York NY 10028 
~~~~~~~_~~s~~ __________________________ Rabb~nical Adv~sory Services 

215 West 95th 
St,Apt12F,N NY 10025 
~9~_~~~n~ ______________________________ Program 

2415 Sherwood Drive 

Bexley OH 43209 
- ---------------------------------------

--------------------------------------

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services 

List the foundatIOn's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number of 
organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

Review 

~ 

_R~~i..9i~1.!..s_ ~<:!u_c~t~0!l_E.r_og£a_m_ t~ ~!£e_ngth_e!l_.re~i~h_ ~~~~!!:!:..tJ_l~a.9~~s ___ _ 

2 

3 

4 

_ t~£o_ug12 i~~e.!l~~y~_~t~s!Y.. 2~ !~x_tj_n_~ip!~-'l1.:!:~t-.9!y.,p!!:!:..l_o~~_h.Y _a!lQ )~~ 1~<!. ~y 
experienced clergy & faculty. See statements 7 thru 12 for listing of seminars. 

I eai;l:~IX~B'-1 Summary of Program-Related Investments (see Instructions) 

Describe the two largest program-related Investments made by the foundation dUring the tax year on lines 1 and 2 
, None 

-------------------------------------------------------

2 

All other program-related Investments See Instructions 

3 

(c) Compensation 

65,000. 

104,790. 

55,035. 

none 

Expenses 

1,679,430. 

Amount 

o. 

Total. Add lines 1 through 3 ~ None 

BAA Form 990·PF (2009) 

TEEA0307 07106/09 



, 
Form 990-PF (2009) Wexner Foundation 23-7320631 Page 8 

"Part X 'I-Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, 
see Instructions) 

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, purposes 
, 

-----

a Average monthly fair market value of seCUrities la 

b Average of monthly cash balances 1 b 2,355,378. 
<: Fair market value of all other assets (see instructions) lc 3,241,524. 
d Total (add lines 1 a, b, and c) ld 5,596,902. 
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1 a and 1 c 

I (attach detailed explanation) 1 e I 
2 AcqUISition Indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 

3 Subtract line 2 from line 1 d 3 5,596,902. 

4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities Enter 1 -1/2% of line 3 
(for greater amount, see Instructions) 4 83,954. 

5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3 Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 5,512,948. 
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 - 6 275,647. 

I Part XI - I Distributable Amount (see Instructions) (Section 4942(J)(3) and (J)(5) private operating foundations n and do not complete thiS part.) and certain foreign organizations check here ~ 

1 MInimum Investment return from Part X, line 6 1 275,647. 
2a Tax on Investment Income for 2009 from Part VI, line 5 

I 2al 65. , 
b Income tax for 2009 (ThiS does not Include the tax from Part VI ) 2b --
c Add lines 2a and 2b 2c 65. 

3 Distributable amount before adjustments Subtract line 2c from line 1 3 275,582. 
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 4 

5 Add lines 3 and 4 5 275,582. 
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see Instructions) 6 
7 Distributable amount as adjusted Subtract line 6 from line 5 Enter here and on Part XIII, line 1 7 275,582. 

I,~art XII I Qualifying Distributions (see Instructions) 

1 Amounts paid (Including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc, purposes - --
a Expenses, contributions, giftS, etc - total from Part I, column (d), line 26 la 8,728,205. 
b Program-related Investments - total from Part IX-S lb o. 

2 Amounts paid to acqUire assets used (or held for use) directly In carrYing out charitable, etc, purposes 2 

3 Amounts set aSide for specific charitable projects that satisfy the - -.-

a SUitability test (prior IRS approval reqUired) 3a 

b Cash distribution test (attach the reqUired schedule) 3b 

4 Qualifying distributions Add lines la through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line B, and Part XIII, line 4 4 8,728,205. 

5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net Investment Income 
Enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b (see Instructions) 5 o. 

6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 8,728,205. 

Note: The amount on line 6 will be used In Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation 
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax In those years 

BAA Form 990-PF (2009) 

TEEA0308 07/06/09 



I PartXIIII'Undistributed Income (see instructions) 

1 Distributable amount for 2009 from Part XI, 
line 7 

2 Undistributed Income, If any, as of the end of 2009 

a Enter amount for 2008 only 

b Total for prior years 20 ~, 20 ~, 20.!fl. 
3 Excess distributions carryover, If any, to 2009 

a From 2004 9, 475, 782. 

bFrom2005 7,977,671. 

c From 2006 9,217 278. 

dFrom2007 9,513,095. 

e From 2008 9,758,843. 

f Total of lines 3a through e 

4 Qualifying distributions for 2009 from Part 

XII,IIne4 ~ $ 8,728,205. 

a Applied to 2008, but not more than line 2a 

b Applied to undistributed Income of prior years 
(Election reqUIred - see Instructions) 

c Treated as distributions out of corpus 
(Election reqUired - see Instructions) 

d Applied to 2009 distributable amount 

e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 

5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2009 
(If an amount appears In column (d), the 
same amount must be shown In column (a) ) 

6 Enter the net total of each column as 
indicated below: 

a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 

b Prior years' undistributed Income Subtract 
line 4b from line 2b 

c Enter the amount of prior years' undistribut­
ed Income for which a notice of deficiency 
has been Issued, or on which the section 
4942(a) tax has been previously assessed 

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b Taxable 
amount - see Instructions 

e Undistributed Income for 2008 Subtract line 4a from 
line 2a Taxable amount - see instructions 

f Undlstnbuted Income for 2009 Subtract lines 
4d and 5 from line 1 ThiS amount must be 
distributed In 2010 

7 Amounts treated as dlstnbutlons out of 
corpus to satisfy requirements Imposed 
by section 170(b)(1 )(F) or 4942(g)(3) 
(see Instructions) 

8 Excess distributions carryover from 2004 not 
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see Instructions) 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2010. 
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a 

10 AnalYSIS of line 9 

a Excess from 2005 

b Excess from 2006 

c Excess from 2007 

d Excess from 2008 

e Excess from 2009 

BAA 

7,977,67l. 

9,217,278. 

9,513,095. 

9,758,843. 

8,452,623. 

(b) (a) 
Corpus Years prior to 2008 

45,942,669. 

o. 

o. 

8,452,623. 

" )" §" 
) :: (I> • 

.' ' 

54,395,292. 

o. 

o. 

9,475,782. 

44,919,510. 

TEEA0309 07f06f09 

" 

(c) 
2008 

23-7320631 

o. 

o. 

o. 

, .' 

(d) 
2009 

Page 9 

275,582. 

" 
, ;,,~ ~.:~~ ~ 

275,582. 

'b~'.)·" .... ~ 

''< {::' ~',,-.. ~ : 

o. 

Form 990·PF (2009) 



/ . 
Form 990·PF (2009) Wexner Foundation 23-7320631 Page 10 

IBart.XI~"1 Private Operating_ Foundations (see Instructions and Part VII·A, guestlon 92 N/A 

1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that It IS a private operating foundation, and the ruling 
~ • IS effective for 2009, enter the date of the ruling 

b Check box to Indicate whether the foundation IS a private operating foundation described In section n 49420)(3) or 149420)(5) 

2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax ~ear Prior 3 years 
Income from Part I or the minimum (a) 2009 (b) 2008 (c) 2007 (d) 2006 
Investment return from Part X for 
each year listed 

b 85% of line 2a 

c Qualifying distributions from Part XII. 
line 4 for each year listed 

d Amounts Included In line 2c not used directly 
for acllve conduct of exempt actlvilies 

e Qualifying distributions made directly 
for active conduct of exempt activities 
Subtract line 2d from line 2c 

3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 
alternative test relied upon - r 

i 
a 'Assets' alternative test - enter 

(1) Value of all assets 

(2) Value of assets qualifying under 
section 49420)(3)(8)(1) 

b 'Endowment' alternative test - enter 213 of 
minimum Investment return shown In Part X, 
line 6 for each year listed 

c 'Support' alternative test - enter 

(1) Total support other than gross 
Investment Income (Interest, 
diVidends, rents, payments 
on securities loans (section 
512(a)(5», or royalties) 

(2) Support from general public and 5 or 
more exempt organizatIOns as provided 
Ill" section 4942(1)(3)(8)(111) 

(3) Largest amount of support from 
an exempt organizatIOn 

(4) Gross Investment Income . -
leart,X&' I Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the organization had $5,000 or more in 

assets at any time during the year - see instructions.) 
1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers: 

(e) Total 

a List any managers of the foundallon who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributIOns received by the foundation before the 
close of any tax year (but only If they have contributed more than $5,000) (See section 507(d)(2) ) 

Leslie H. Wexner 

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of 
a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest 

None 

2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc, Programs: 

Check here ~ D If the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsoliCited 
requests for funds If the foundation makes giftS, grants, etc, (see Instructions) to IndiViduals or organizations under other conditions, 
complete Items 2a, b, c, and d 

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed 

Larry Moses, President 

8000 Walton Parkway,Sulte 110 
New Albany OHIO 43054 (614) 939-6060 

b The form In which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should Include 

See Attached Pages 13 thru 35 

c Any submiSSion deadlines 

See Attached Pages 13 thru 35 

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors 

See Attached Pages 13 thru 35 ~-

BAA TEEA0310 07/06109 Form 990·PF (2009) 



, , 
Form 990-PF (2009) Wexner Foundation 
I, ,p,ar.t~*'W<'1 Supplementary Information (continued) 

23-7320631 Page " 

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient 
If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation show any relatIOnship to 

status of Purpose of grant or Amount any foundation manager or contribution 
Name and address (home or bUSiness) substantial contributor recIpient 

a Paid dunng the year 

See attached schedule of 
grants on attached pages 
5 thru 6. OH 43054 Attached Attached 1,991,568. 

- -

Total ~ 3a 1,991,568. 
b Approved for future payment 

/ --

Total ~ 3b 

BAA TEEA050 1 07/06/09 Form 990-PF (2009) 



Form 990-PF (2009) Wexner Foundation 23-7320631 Page 12 , , . 
IPart' >W1-;4. I Analysis of Income-Producing Activities 

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise Indicated Unrelated business Income Excluded by sectIOn 512, 513, or 514 

. (a) (b) (e) (d) (e) 
Business Amount Exclu- Amount Related or exempt 

code sian function Income 
1 Program service revenue code (see the Instructions) 

a 

b 

e 

d 

e 

f 

9 Fees and contracts from government agencies 

2 Membership dues and assessments 

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 14 3,240. 
4 DIvidends and Interest from securities 

5 Net rental Income or (loss) from real estate 
r 

\ . . , .' -, , --, 

a Debt-financed property 

b Not debt-financed property 

6 Net rental Income or (loss) from personal property 

7 Other Investment Income 

B Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than Inventory 

9 Net Income or (loss) from special events 

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory 

11 Other revenue " " . ~ , " ' , .'~ 
,~ " , 

,";; " , ' . . .. , 

a Federal Excise Tax Refund 1 1,975. 
b 

e 

d 

e 

12 Subtotal Add columns (b), (d), and (e) ' .. .. 
5,215. . ,,' 

~ : 
" ." " , 

13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) 13 5,215. 
(See worksheet In the Instructions for line 13 to verify calculations) 

IRlHlt:'X'V'lllB;-1 Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes . " 

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which Income IS reported In column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed Importantly to the , accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes) (See the Instrucllons ) 

N/A 

.-
-' 

BAA TEEA0502 07106/09 Form 990·PF (2009) 



Form 990-PF (2009) Wexner Foundation 23-7320631 Page 13 

1p.i6it~:r.llnformation Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable 
. Exem izations 

Old the organization directly or Indirectly engage In any of the following with any other organization 
descnbed In section 501 (c) of the Code (other than section 501 (c) (3) organizations) or In section 527, 
relating to political organizations? 

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a nonchantable exempt organization of: 

(1) Cash 

(2) Other assets 

b Other transactions 

(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt organization 

(2) Purchases of assets from a nonchantable exempt organization 

(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets 

(4) Reimbursement arrangements 

(5) Loans or loan guarantees 

(6) Performance of services or membership or fundralslng soliCitations 

c Shanng of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 

d If the answer to any of the above IS 'Yes,' complete the following schedule Column (b) should always show the fair market value of 
the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation If the foundation received less than fair market value In 

h h I (d) h I f th d h d any transaction or s anng arrangement, s ow In co umn t eva ue 0 e goo s, ot er assets, or services receive . 

(a) Line no (b) Amount Involved (c) Name of nonchantable exempt organization (d) Descnptlon of transfers, transactions, and shanng arrangements 

2 a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated With, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations 
described In section 501 (c) of the Code (other than section 501 (c)(3» or In section 527? 

b If 'Yes,' com lete the follOWing schedule. 

, 

DYes ~NO 

(a Name of organization (b T pe of organization c) DeScription of relationship 

Under penalties of perlury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, It IS true, correct, and 

5 ,~ _',"0. ,.,.., (0.""" •• ..,., ","oc" .... ~." ,.,,~o ........ ~: ~!;;:;~ ~ ~ 

~ Date Title ' 
N 

~ Paid 
R Pre-
E parer's 

Use 
Only 

BAA 

Preparer's 
signature 

Firm's name (or Cornick Garber & Sandler, LL 
~~~fo~e~)~f. ~ ..§.25 Third Avenue, 4th Floor 
address, and 
ZIP code New York, NY 10022 

TEEA0503 07/06/09 

Pre parer's Identifying number 
(See Signature In the Instrs) 

 
13-2620561 

Phone no .. 

Form 990-PF (2009) 



Schedule B 
(Form 990, 990-EZ, 
or 990-PF) 

Depart';'ent of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Name of the organization 

Wexner Foundation 
Organization type (check one) 

Filers of: 

Form 990 or 990-EZ 

Form 990-PF 

OMS No 15450047 

Schedule of Contributors 2009 
~ Attach to Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF 

Employer Identification number 

23-7320631 

Section: 

§ 501 (c)( ) (enter number) organization 

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation 

527 political organization 

~ 
501 (c)(3) exempt private foundation 

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation 

501 (c)(3) taxable private foun,datlon 

Check If your organization IS covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule 
Note: Only a section 501 (c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule See instructions 

General Rule -
~ For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, dUring the year, $5,000 or more (In money or property) from anyone 

contributor (Complete Parts I and II ) 

Special Rules -

o For a section 501 (c)(3) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ, that met the 33-1/3% support test of the regulations under sections 
509(a)(1)1170(b)(1)(A)(vI) and received from anyone contributor, dUring the year, a contribution of the greater of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the 
amount on (I) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 h or (II) Form 990-EZ, line 1 Complete Parts I and II. 

o For a sectton 501 (c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ, that received from anyone contributor, dUring the year, 
aggregate contributions of more than $1,000 for use exclUSively for religiOUS, charitable, sCientific, literary, or educational purposes, or the 
prevention of cruelty to children or animals Complete Parts I, II, and III 

o For a section 501 (c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ, that received from anyone contributor, dUring the year, 
contributions for use exclUSIVely for religiOUS, charitable, etc, purposes, but these contributions did not aggregate to more than $1,000 If 
thiS box IS checked, enter here the total contributions that were received dUring the year for an exclUSively religiOUS, chantable, etc, 
purpose Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule applies to thiS organization because It received nonexcluslvely 

religiOUS, charitable, etc, contributions of $5,000 or more dUring the year ~ $ ________ _ 

Caution: An organization that IS not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule 8 (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 
990-PF) but It must answer 'No' on Part IV, line 2 of their Form 990, or check the box on line H of ItS Form 990-EZ, or on line 2 of ItS Form 
990-PF, to certify that It does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule 8 (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) 

BAA For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions 
for Form 990, 990EZ, or 990-PF. 

TEEA0701 01/30/1 0 

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2009) 



· Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2009) 
Name of organl,zatlon 

Wexner Foundation 

I;Part', J Contributors (see Instructions) 

(a) 

Number 

1 

(a) 

N,umber 

2 

(a) 

Number 

3 

(a) 

Number 

4 

(a) 

Number 

5 

(a) 

Number 

6 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(b) 

Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

San Francisco CA 94105 
~-------------------------------------

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(b) 

Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

United Jewish Communities of Metrowest NJ 
~-------------------------------------

~Q~Y~~~~1Q.~~~~ _______________________ _ 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

R2~~!Q~nE~~~oE _________________________ _ 

Denver CO 80246 
~-------------------------------------

BAA TEEA0702 06/23/09 

Page 1 of 2 of Part I 
Employer IdentIfIcatIon number 

23-7320631 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate 

contributions 
Type of contribution 

Person 

~ Payroll 
$ ___ ii L Q. Oil L Q. 0_0 ...: Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there 
IS a noncash contribution) 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate 

contributions 
Type of contribution 

r 

Person 

~ Payroll 
$ __ _ l-LJ,..5_3L ~~5...: Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there 
IS a noncash contribution) 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate 

contributions 
Type of contribution 

Person 

~ Payroll 
$ ____ _ J,..7..?L Q.O_O...: Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there 
IS a noncash contribution) 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate Type of contribution 

contributions 

Person 

~ Payroll 
$ _____ _ 1_6L Q.O_O...: Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there 
IS a noncash contribution) 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate Type of contribution 

contributions 

Person 

~ Payroll 
$ ____ _ J,..7..?L Q.O_O...: Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there 
IS a noncash contribution) 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate 

contributions 
Type of contribution 

Person 

~ Payroll 
$ ____ _ J,..7..?L Q.O_O...: Noncash -

-(Complete Part II If there 
IS a noncash contribution) 

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2009) 



Schedule d (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2009) 
Name of organization 

Wexner Foundation 

I Part" I I Contributors (see Instructions) 

(a) 
Number 

7 

(a) 
Number 

8 

(a) 
Number 

9 

(b) 

Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

Jewish Federation Council of Greater Los Angeles r-------------------------------------

6505 Wilshire Blvd. r-------------------------------------

(b) 

Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

Federation CJA r-------------------------------------

(a) (b) 
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(a) 
Number 

(a) 

Number 

BAA 

r-------------------------------------
(b) 

Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

r-------------------------------------

r-------------------------------------

(b) 

Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

TEEA0702 06/23/09 

Page 2 of 2 of Part I 
Employer Identification number 

23-7320631 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate 

contributions 
Type of contribution 

Person 

Payroll 
$ _____ 1:..7";> L Q. 0_0 ...: Noncash 

§ 
(c) 

Aggregate 
contributions 

$ ____ _ 1:..7";>L Q.O_O...: 

(c) 
Aggregate 

contributions 

$ ____ _ 1:..7";>L Q.O_O...: 

(c) 
Aggregate 

contributions 

$ -----------

(c) 
Aggregate 

contributions 

$ -----------

(c) 
Aggregate 

contributions 

(Complete Part II If Ihere 
IS a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

Noncash 

(Complete Part" If there 
IS a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person 

~ Payroll 

Noncash 

(Complete Part" If there 
IS a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

Noncash 

(Complete Part" If there 
IS a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

Noncash 

(Complete Part" If there 
IS a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person 

Payroll 

$ Noncash 
§ 

lComplete Part" If there 
IS a noncash contribution) 

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2009) 



Wexner Foundation 23·7320631 . 
F9rm 990·PF, Page 1, Part I, Line 18 
Line 18 Stmt 

Taxes (see the instructions) Rev/Ex~ Book 

Payroll Taxes 143,244. 

State Filing Fees 475. 

Total 143,719. 

Form 990·PF, Page 1, Part I, Line 23 
Line 23 Stmt 

, 
Other expenses. Rev/Exp Book 
Insurance 8,503. 
ReEairs & Malntenance 59,797. 
Off1ce Supplles,Postage&M1SC 21,445. 
Delivery & Security 5,775. 
Moving&Other 761. 
Honoraria 225,811. 
Dues 1,019. 
ComEuter EXEense 17,069. 
Parsonage 152,460. 
Continuing Education 1,449. 
Personnel Procurement 
TeleEhone 19,538. 
Bank Charges 2,178. 

Total 515,805. 

Form 990·PF, Page 2, Part III, Line 3 
Other Increases Stmt 

DeEreciation 

Net Inv Inc 

Net Inv Inc 

Deferred ComEensation-FMV Adjustment 

Total 

Form 990·PF, Page 4, Part VII·A, Line 8a 
States Registered In 

OH - Ohio 
NY - New York 

Adj Net Inc Chant~ D,sb 

143,244. 

475. 

143,719. 

Ad! Net Inc Chantv D,sb 
8,503. 

59,797. 
21/445. 
5,775. 

761. 
225,811. 

1,019. 
17,069. 

152/460. 
1,449. 

19,538. 
2,178. 

515,805. 

900. 
27,612. 

28,512. 



Wexner Foundation 23-7320631 

Form 990-PF, Page 6, Part VIII, Line 1 
Information about Officers, Directors, Trustees, Etc. 

(a) 
Name and address 

Person IT] Business 0 
Abigail S. Wexner 
One Whitebarn Rd. 

Ne~ Alb[1J OH 43054 
Business 0 Person X 

Larry S. Moses 
300 S. Drexel 
Ave.,Cols. OH 43209 
Person IT] Business 0 
Cynthia Chazan 

53 S12eir Dr. 
S.Orange NJ 07079 

IT] -- 0 Person Business 
Gideon Kaufman 
315 E. Hymen Ave. 
AS12en CO 81611 
Person IT] B,uslness 0 
Peqqy Ugland 
8000 Walton Parkway, #100 
New Albany OH 43054 --

Total 

Form 990-PF, Page 1, Part I 
Line 16a - Legal Fees 

Name of Type of Service 
Provider Provided 

(b) 
Title, and 

average hours 
per week 

devoted to 
positron 

Trustee 
1. 00 

President 
40.00 

VP 
40.00 

Trustee 
1. 00 

Treasurer 
1. 00 

Amount 
Paid 

Per Books 

Vorys,Sater,Seymour& General COl2orate 424. 

Reshef &Shiff Em1210yment 1,952. 

Total 2,376. 

2 

(c) (d) (e) 
Compensation Contrrbutlons Expense 

(If not paid, to employee account. other 
enter -0-) benefit plans allowances 

and deferred 
compensation 

O. O. O. 
-

505,000. 56,000. O. 

293,943. 39,500. O. 

O. O. O. 

o. O. O. 

798,943. 95,500. o. 

Net Adjusted Disbursements 
Investment Net for Charitable 

Income Income Purposes 

424. 

1,952. 

2,376. 



Wexner Foundation 23-7320631 

Form 990-PF, Page 1, Part I 
Line 16b • Accounting Fees 

Name of Type of Service 
Provider Provided 

Ernst&Young F1nanClalStatements 

Cornlck,Garber&Sandl Tax Accounting 
Mordechal Hllk Manag Accounting 

Total 

Form 990-PF4 Page 1, Part I 
Line 16c - Other Professional Fees 

Name of Type of Service 
Provider Provided 

ADP Payroll Processl.ng 

Rabbi Jay Moses RabblnlcalAdvlsoryFees 

Rabb~ Maurl.ce Corson RabblnlcalAdvlsoryFees 

Total 

Amount 
Paid 

Per Books 

36,250. 
5,750. 

27,988. 

69,988. 

Amount 
Paid 

Per Books 

4,410. 
104,790. 

65,000. 

174,200. 

3, 

Net Adjusted Disbursements 
Investment Net for Charitable 

Income Income Purposes 

36,250. 
5(750. 

27,988. 

69,988. 

Net Adjusted Disbursements 
Investment Net for Charitable 

Income Income Purposes 

4 1 410. 
104,790. 

65,000. 

174,200. 



Wexner Foundation 23-7320631 4 

Supporting Statement of: 

Form 990-PF, pI/Line l(a) 

Description Amount 

The Wexner Family: Charitable Fund 6,000,000. 
Guardian Industries Core· 1,153,865. 
Jewish Community: Federatlon 175,000. 
Jewish Funders Network 16,000. 
United Jewish Communities of Metrowest NJ 175,000. 
Rose Foundation 175,000. 
Jewish Federation of Greater Phoenix 175,000. 
Jewish Federation Council of Greater Los Angeles - 175,000. 
Federation 

) 

CJA 175,000. 

Total 8,219,865. 



----

5 

The Wexner Foundation 
23-7320631 

FY 12-31-2009 
------------------ Purpose 

Page 11, Part XV, Line 3a-Grants Date ------------------------------------------------------------------

United Way Of Franklin County 11-30-09 Cash 1,356 To fund community assistance programs 
360 S Third St 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(501 (c)3 Organlzalion) 

United Jewish Communities 10-27-09 Cash 25,000 To provide educational funding 
39 Broadway, 15th Floor 

New York, NY 10006 
(501(c)3 Organization) 

The Schottensteln Chabad House 7-17-09 Cash 2,500 To provide educational funding 
207 E 15th Ave 

Columbus,Oh 43201 
(501 (c)3 Or~anlzaIiOn) 

Temple Israel 12-15-09 Cash 12,262 To support synagogue 
5419 E Broad St 

Columbus,Oh 43201 
(501 (c)3 OrganizatIOn) 

Jewish Funders Network 3-24-09 Cash 6,000 To provide educational funding 
150 West 30th St ,#900 

NY,NY 10001 
(501 (c)3 Organization) 

Congregation Tlfereth Israel 12-15-09 Cash 9,110 To support synagogue 
1354 Broad St 

Columbus,Oh 43205 
(501 (c)3 OrganizatIOn) 

Fellowships-Paid Dunng Calendar YeJr 
Hebrew Union College Cash 150,000 To fund educalional fellowships 

3101 Clifton Ave 
Clnclnnatl,Ohlo 45220 
(501 (c)3 Organlzalion) 

Yeshiva University Cash 80,000 To fund educational fellowships 
500 W 185th St 

New York, New York 10033 
(501 (c)3 Organization) 

Jewish Theological Seminary Cash 210,000 To fund educational fellowships 
Broadway And 122nd St 

New York,New York 10027 
(501 (c)3 Organization) 

Hebrew College Cash 80,000 To fund educational fellowships 
160 Henck RD 

Newton Centre,Ma 02459 
(501 (c)3 Organization) 

Mills College Cash 10,000 To fund educational fellowships 
5000 MacArthur Blvd 

Oakland,Ca 94613 
(501 (c)3 OrganizatIOn) 

Emory University Cash 10,000 To fund educational fellowships 
200 Dowman, DR, #300 

Atlanta, Ga 
(501 (c)3 Organization) 

Amencan Jewish University Cash 20,000 To fund educational fellowships 
15600 Mulholland Dr 

Bel-Alr,Ca 90077 
(501 (c)3 Organlzalion) 

Yeshlvat Chovevel Torah Rablnlcal School Cash 60,000 To fund educalion~_ fellowships 
550W 110th St 

New York,New York 10025 
(501 (c)3 Organization) 



6. 
Columbia University Cash 30,000 To fund educalional fellowships 

210 Kent Hall 
New York,New Yorl< 10025 

(501 (c)3 Organization) 

Tufts University Cash 30,000 To fund educational fellowships 
160 Packard Ave 

Medford,Ma 02155 
(501 (c)3 Organization) 

Brandeis University Cash 30,000 To fund educalional fellowships 
415 South Street 

Waltham,Mass 02254 
(501 (c)3 Organization) 

Reconstruclionlst Rabbinical College Cash 20,000 To fund educational fellowships 
Church Road & Greenwood Avenue 

Wyncote,Pa 19095 
(501 (c)3 Organization) 

/' 

Harvard University Cash 895,340 To fund educational fellowships 
Cambrldge,Mass 02138 
(501 (c)3 Organlzalion) 

CUNY Graduate School Cash 20,000 To fund educational fellowship 
33 W 42nd St 

New York, New York 10036 
(501 (c)3 Organization) 

University of Southern California Cash 20,000 To fund educational fellowship 
700 Childs Way 

Los Angeles, Ca 99089 
(501(c)3 Organization) 

New York University Cash 205,000 To fund educational fellowship 
100 Washington Square East 
New York, New York 10003 

(501 (c)3 Organization) 

Washington University Cash 20,000 To fund educational fellowship 
1 Brookmgs Dr 

St LOUIS, Mo 63130 
(501(c)3 Organization) 

Princeton University Cash 10,000 To fund educational fellowship 
103 Clio Hall 

Princeton, NJ 08544 
(501 (c)3 Organization) 

University of Pennsylvania Cash 20,000 To fund educational fellowship 
3451 Walnut Street 

Philadelphia, Pa 19104 
(501 (c)3 Organization) 

Middlebury College Cash 5,000 To fund educational fellowship 
PO Box 1326 

Williston, VT 05495 
(501 (c)3 OrganizatIOn) 

University of Toronto Cash 10,000 To fund educational fellowship 
252 Bloor St W ,12th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario M5S 1V6 

(501 (c)3 Organlzalion) 
--------------------

Total Grants Paid 1,991,568 
============ 



WEXNER HERITAGE PROGRAM 

2009-2010 SEMINAR CALENDAR 
San Francisco 08 

Date 

A~gust 31, 2009 

September 14, 2009 

October 5, 2009 

October 19,2009 

November 2, 2009 

November 23,2009* 

November 30, 2009 

December 14, 2009 

January 4, 2010 

January 25, 2010** 

February 8, 2010 

February 22,2010 

March 8, 2010* 

March 15,2010 

April 12, 2010 

April 26, 2010 

May 10,2010 

May 24,2010 

Sessions #1-9: 
PJCC 

Mondays 5:30 - 9:30 p.m. 
( 18 Sessions) 

Faculty 

Rabbi YosefKanes~ 

Rabbi YosefKanestky 

Rabbi Y osef Kanestky 

Rabbi Y osef Kanestky 

Rab bi Y osef Kanestky 

Cindy Chazan 

Rabbi Saul Berman 

Rabbi Saul Berman 

Rabbi Saul Berman 

Rabbi Saul Berman 

Rabbi Daniel Landes 

Rabbi Daniel Landes 

Rabbi Daniel Landes 

Rabbi Daniel Landes 

Rabbi Elliot Dorff 

Rabbi Elliot Dorff 

Rabbi Elliot Dorff 

Larry S. Moses 

*One week between classes 
**Switch Locations 

Sessions #10-18: 
JCF 

800 Foster City Blvd. 121 Steuart Street 
San Francisco, CA 9410 Foster City, CA 94404 

'7 ' 



WEXNER HERITAGE PROGRAM 

2009-2010 SEMINAR CALENDAR 
Phoenix 09 

Date 

September 1, 2009 

September 15, 2009 

September 29, 2009 

October 13,2009 

October 27, 2009 

November 17,2009 

December 1, 2009 

December 15, 2009 

January 5, 2010 

January 19,2010 

February 9, 2010 

February 23,2010 

March 10,2010* 

March 23,2010 

April13, 2010 

April 27, 2010 

May 11,2010 

May 25, 2010 

Tuesdays 5:30 - 9:30 p.m. 
(18 Sessions) 

Faculty 

Rabbi Edward Feinstein 

Rabbi Edward Feinsteirr
r 

Rabbi Edward Feinstein 

Rabbi Edward Feinstein 

Rabbi Edward Feinstein 

Rabbi Edward Feinstein 

Rabbi Jay Moses 

Dr. Deena Aranoff 

Dr. Deena Aranoff 

Dr. Deena Aranoff 

Dr. Deena Aranoff 

Dr. Deena Aranoff 

Dr. Yehuda Kurtzer 

Dr. Robin Judd 

Dr. Robin Judd 

Dr. Robin Judd 

Dr. Robin Judd 

Dr. Robin Judd 

*Wednesday 

Western National Bank 
(Bryan Kort's Office) 

6500 N. Scottsdale Road 
Scottsdale, AZ 85253 

'8 

-



WEXNER HERITAGE PROGRAM 

2009-2010 SEMINAR CALENDAR 
Montreal 09 

Tuesdays 5:30 - 9:30 p.m. 
(18 Sessions) 

Date Faculty 

September 1, 2009 Rabbi Dav Lerea 

September 15, 2009 Rabbi Dov Lerea 

September 29,2009 Rabbi Dav Lerea 

October 13,2009 Rabbi Dav Lerea 

October 27,2009 Rabbi Dav Lerea 

November 17, 2009 Rabbi Dav Lerea 

December 1, 2009 Cindy Chazan 

December 15, 2009 Dr. Benjamin Gampel 

January 5, 2010 Dr. Benjamin Gampel 

January 19,2010 Dr. Benjamin Gampel 

February 9, 2010 Dr. Benjamin Gampel 

February 23, 2010 Dr. Benjamin Gampel 

March 9,2010 Dr. Derek Penslar 

March 23,2010 Dr. Derek Penslar 

Aprill3,2010 Dr. Derek Penslar 

April 27, 2010 Dr. Derek Penslar 

May 11,2010 Rabbi Jay Moses 

May 25, 2010 Dr. Derek Penslar 

RSM Richter Wealth Management Inc. 
(Danny Ritter's Office) 

2 Place Alexis Nihon Suite 1820 
Westmount, QC H3Z3Cl 

Canada 

9 

-( 
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WEXNER HERITAGE PROGRAM 

2009-2010 SEMINAR CALENDAR 
Metro West 08 

Tuesdays 5:30 - 9:30 p.m. 
(18 Sessions) 

Date Faculty 

September 8, 2009 Arna Poupka Fisher 

September'J5,2009* Ama Poupka Fisher 

September 29, 2009 Arna Poupka Fisher 

October 13, 2009 Arna Poupka Fisher 

October 27,2009 Ama Poupka Fisher 

November 17,2009 Rabbi Jay Moses 

December 1, 2009 

December 15, 2009 

January 5, 2010 

January 19,2010 

February 9, 2010 

February 23, 2010 

March 9, 2010 

March 23,2010 

April 13,2010 

April 27, 2010 

May 11,2010 

May 25, 2010 

Rabbi Aaron Panken 

Rabbi Aaron Panken 

Rabbi Aaron Panken 

Rabbi Aaron Panken 

Dr. Lawrence Hoffman 

Dr. Lawrence Hoffman 

Dr. Lawrence Hoffman 

Dr. Lawrence Hoffman 

Rabbi Shai Held 

Rabbi Shai Held 

Rabbi Shai Held 

Cindy Chazan 

*One week between classes 

Lowenstein Sandler PC 
65 Livingston Avenue 

Roseland, New Jersey 07068 
Tel: 973.597.2500 

10 

, 
i 



WEXNER HERITAGE PROGRAM 

2009-2010 SEMINAR CALENDAR 

Los Angeles 09 
Tuesdays 5:30 - 9:30 p.m. 

Date 

September 1, 2009 

September 15, 2009 

September 29, 2009 

October 13,2009 

October 27,2009 

November 17,2009 

December 2, 2009* 

December 15, 2009 

January 5, 2010 

January 19,2010 

February 9, 2010 

February 23, 2010 

March 9, 2010 

March 23, 2010 

April 13,2010 

April 27, 2010 

May 11,2010 

May 25,2010 

( 18 Sessions) 

Faculty 

Rabbi Lavey Derby 

Rabbi Lavey Derby 

Rabbi Lavey Derby 

Rabbi Lavey Derby 

Rabbi Lavey Derby 

Rabbi Lavey Derby 

Rabbi Jay Moses 

Dr. Matthew Goldish 

Dr. Matthew Goldish 

Dr. Matthew Goldish 

Dr. Matthew Goldish 

Dr. Matthew Goldish 

Dr. Yehuda Kurtzer 

Dr. Alan Levenson 

Dr. Alan Levenson 

Dr. Alan Levenson 

Dr. Alan Levenson 

Dr. Alan Levenson 

*Wednesday 

American Jewish University 
Familian Campus 

15600 Mulholland Drive 
Bel Air, CA 90077 

11 



WEXNER HERlT AGE PROGRAM 

2009-2010 SEMINAR CALENDAR 
Denver 08 

Mondays 5:30 - 9:30 p.m. 

Date 

August.31, 2009* 

September 21, 2009 

September 29,2009** 

October 12, 2009 

November 1, 2009 

November 16, 2009* 

November 30, 2009 

December 14,2009 

January 11,2010 

January 25, 2010* 

February 1,2010 

February 22, 2010 

March 8, 2010 

March 22, 2010 

April 12, 2010 

April 19, 2010 

May 3,2010 

May 24, 2010 

(18 Sessions) 

Faculty 

Rabbi Nathaniel Helfgot 

Rabbi Nathaniel Helfgot 

Rabbi Nathaniel Helfgot 

Rabbi Nathaniel Helfgot 

Rabbi Nathaniel Helfgot 

Larry S. Moses 

Dr. Michael Berger 

Dr. Michael Berger 

Dr. Michael Berger 

Dr. Michael Berger 

Dr. Lawrence Hoffman 

Dr. Lawrence Hoffman 

Dr. Lawrence Hoffman 

Dr. Lawrence Hoffman 

Dr. Noam Pianko 

Dr. N oam Pianko 

Dr. Noam Pianko 

Rabbi Elka Abrahamson 

* Alternate LocatIOn 
**Tuesday 

-/ 

Rose Community Foundation 
600 South Cherry Street 

Suite 1200 
Denver, CO 80246 

Temple Emanuel 
(Aug 31; Nov. 16, Jan. 25) 

51 Grape Street 
Denver, CO 80220 



13 . 
THE WEXNER FOUNDATION 

2009 DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE 
23-7320631 

------------------------- ------------------------

Date DescnptlOn Cost Method 2009 Depreciation Accu Depreciation 

------------------------------------------- --------.---- ------------- ------------- -------------
Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment 

---------------------------
Furniture & Fixtures 
------------------

10-88 Roche BubOi - Table 3,51600 10yr S/L 000 3,51600 

10-88 Continental Office - Furniture & Cabinets 15,66500 10yr S/L 000 15,66500 

12-88 Continental Office - Furniture & Cabinets 5,27400 10yr S/L 000 5,27400 

12-88 Art Exchange - Paintings 3,01000 10yr S/L 000 3,010.00 

12-88 M A Fox - Credenza 3,81000 10yr S/L 000 3,81000 

12-88 M A Fox - Conference Table 5,38500 10yr S/L 000 5,385.00 

2-89 Contlnetlal-Radlus Board 1,07300 10yr S/L 000 1,073 00 

2-89 Forbus-Table 3,22500 10yr S/L 000 3,22500 

2-89 Contlnetial-Flles 1,41300 10yr S/L 000 1,41300 

1-89 BUilders Appliapce-Refndge 1,24800 10yr S/L 000 1,24800 

3-99 New York Office Furniture + EquIp 21,91562 10yr S/L 1,09580 21,91562 

3-99 New York Office Carpet 2,80000 10yr S/L 14000 2,80000 

11-00 Office Furniture 38,93980 10yr S/L 3,89398 36,99281 

3/01 Computer Equipment 2,07958 10yr S/L 20796 1,97562 

5-03 Telephone Equipment 5,991 18 10yr S/L 59912 3,89427 

9-05 Office Furniture 15,44249 10yr S/L 1,54425 6,94912 

8-06 Office Furniture 4,37900 10yr S/L 43790 1,53265 

8-06 Computer Equipment 30,52267 10yr S/L 3,05227 10,68293 

6-07 Computer Equipment 10,00921 5yr S/L 2,00200 5,00500 
------------. ------------- -----------

$175,69855 $12,97327 $135,36702 
============= ============= =============== 
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o\PPLIc.>.T16c, FORl\1 1· GenerallnformaMn 

Welcome to the WIDmer Graduate Fellowship/Davidson Scholars Program Application. 

We hope that thiS web applicabon Will make the appllcabOn process to the Wexner Graduate Fellowship/Davidson Scholars Program as easy 
for Vou as poSSIble 

'IlIe committee Will read vour appilCabon thoroughly and we encourage you to fill It out as thoughtfully and as completely as vou can 
'IlIene are no "spell eIleek" or "word count" reatures as part or thiS applicabon so we suggest that vou Write your answers In a program that 
has these reatures and then cut and paste vour answers mto the apprOPriate boxes In the applJcabOn Also, when asked to list thingS 10 order 
(suell as your work expenence or educabon), to save yourself bme and rrustrabon, we suggest that you figure out the order on a separate 
document before you put the mformabon Into the applicabon Fmally, we recommend that you read through the whole appllCabon before 
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------------ You mav fill out your applicabon 10 mulbple seSSIons When you click the "Update and Canbnue" button at the end of each section your 
Inrormabon Will be saved for ruture edlbng You do not need to fill out the applicabon In order, but VOU Will not be able to save a section 
unless all or the reqUired mrormabon IS entered In that secbon You Will receive and automabc computer response If you did not fill out anv 
secoon of reqUired InformatJOn You Will be e.oaluated by the Infonnabon that you proVide In your application, your letters at recommendation, 
and your transcnpt5 No other outside matenals (Sudl as resumes, Video tapes, term papers) Will be accepted 

'IlIe deadline ror submltbng thiS web applicabon along With all letters or recommendabon, transcnpts and test scores IS Fndav, February 12, 
2010 at 9am (EST) We strongly recommend that Vou submit vour application earlier than the deadline to allow for the poSSibility or anv 
computer comphcatrons You Will receve an email by February 17, 2010 trom Linda Smith confirming that your appllcabon IS complete and will 
be conSJdered Ir Vou don~ re<:e1ve thiS email then wnte to Ms Smith by Spm on February 18, 2010 Should Vou have anv qUesbons when 
complebng thiS appllcabon please contact linda Smith at Ismlth@wexner net or (614) 939·6060 

Please note that thiS applicaMn IS not able to wort< With the Chrome Web Browser Flrefox or Internet Explorer are prefened 

,. 9!!lli!l 

S'ep,A 
V General Information 

Jump 10 a section 

Please correct the following enors before continuing: 

• Please choose one or more Influences before continuing. 
• Please indicate your chosen professional career area. 
• Please list the graduate programs to whICh you are applYing. 

,. I Ir Vou are applYing for other grants or sdlolarshlps for vour graduate program please list them below 

Which of the (ollow," have been most Influenoal In your deciSion to pursue a profesSional career In the Jewish community' 

QFamlly 

'i Mentors 

;::] ProresSlonal Role ModeJs 

::J Undergraduate experiences 

'i Peers 

, 
,J 

!:i 

Adn 

httn:1 Iwex nerfoundation.or~1 AoolicationFormll GeneralInformationitabidl 1931Default.asox 7/1/2010 



1 ~ General Information 
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[i JewISh Day School 
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iJOttler 

, If you checked "other" 
please speary 

" Please Indicate your chosen profesSional career area 

TIle wexner Graduate FelloWS/lip Committee IS mterested m understandmg your career g04ls CiJndlcliJtes WIll be assessed m rompanson 
to 0111= WIlli Similar mterests ConSIder your cfIolCt! carefully ilnd expli!m It fully m your essiJys If you are uncertan alJout which career 
arBil to choose p1eiJse consult (Vlil tmQll) WIlli 0- Mars, Director of lIIe Graduate Fellowship Program at D!TIiIrsfJweJ(aer.net 

CiJndlcliJtes pursumg careers Jewish EducatIon or jeWish ProIess/Ol1iJl Leactershlp wl/~ If seledet:l, be desJgnateri il member of lIIe 
DaVidson Scholar cohort wllllm T11e We<ner GriJduilte Fellowship 
Please Select 9ne ;: 

/ 

4 ust the speak graduate programs and academiC Insbtubons to which you have applied to prepare for your profesSional career Also 
Indicate the applicaoon date and the projected enrollment date for each program 

University SpecifIc Pn>gram City State Start Date 

( Click here to add a Program ) , 
S Please upload a recent photograph of yourself 

Clck "Browse" to locate a file on your computer, then "Upload" to send us the photo Once you have uploaded a photograph It cannot be 
deleted but you may replace It With another photograph 

, ( Update and Conllnue 

+ Add Question (Uodate PDF) 

+ Add Button 

tliij Fonn SettIng. 

HI ADQUARTl-R" COl liMBUS 
8000 Walton Parkway, Suite 110 

N~w A.lbany, OhiO 4]054 
(6101) 939 6060 

NFW YORK 
551 MadISOn Avenue, 9th FJoor 

New York, New Yon: 10022 
(212) ]55-6115 

I Browse II Upload I 

CAMDRIOGL 
John F Kennedy School of Government 

124 Mt Auburn Street 
Cambndge. MA 02138 

(617) 496-711) 

FInd a Staff Member I Contact Us Copynght 2007 2008 The Wexner Foundation 

JEIHI.:-.ALEM 
37 ~rech Belt lechem 
Jerusalem, Israel 9355] 

(02) 563-703S 

httno//wexnerfoundation oorf!.1 AnolicationFormll GeneralInformationitabidl193lDefault.aspx 7/112010 
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Jump to a section 

I list all high school, undergraduabe and graduate schools that you have attended In chronological order With the most recent firsL If 
you did not graduabe from a school, enter In all mforma~on necessary and then leave the graduated date blank 

(Once you have dlcked the button below start by Clicking your cur;or In the first box Move from box to box With "tab ") 

School Locati n Dates Major Areas Diploma/Degree Date Graduated 
Name 0 Attended of Study Granted (MM/VYYY) 

( Click here to add a College I 

" ;J 

2 list academiC awards, honors, scholarships, and dlSbnCbons you have attamed In your general educ:abon, as weil as any publu:abons 
you have authored (Please limit your response to 1,000 characters) 

/' 

, 

, 

, 

3 Have you been suspended or dismIssed from an acadermc Institution? 

I)No(;Yes 

If you have you been suspended or dismissed from any academiC InSbtubon, please explam below, Otherwise leave blank (Please limit 
your response to 1,000 characters ) 

4 If you have not been enrolled In an mSbtubon of higher learning In the past yeal(s), please descnbe your actMbes Since you were last 
enrolled Let us know what you have been dOing since leavIOg school (Please limit your response to 1,000 characters) 

5 In which foregn language(s) (other than Hebrew) are you profiCient? Please rabe yourself In the followmg categones as excellen~ 
good, fair or poor (There Will be an opportunity to rate yourself In Hebrew profiCiency later) 

(Once you have dll:ked the button below start by clicking your cur;or In the first box Move from box to box Wlth "tab ") 
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, I Update and Conllnue 
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APPLICATION FORM 3 - Jewish Educabon 

SIep.e!l. 
V Jewish Education 

Jump to a section 

, 1 Ptease list all elementary and secondary formal Jewish educa~onat InSOtuMns that you attended starting with most recent 

rI' 

, 

(Once you have dll:xed the button below start by dldong your cursor In the first box Move from box to box With "tab" Also, you Will not 
be able to switch the order of the list by simply moving the cursor - we suggest that you type out thiS list first and then type It Into the 
appllcabon) 

School Affiliation location Type of Program Dates Attended 

( Click here to add a SChOOl) 

2 ust Informal Jewish eduGlbonal actJVI~es, Indudlng summer camps, youth groups, Israel tnps or other programs In Which you have 
parnopated starting With the most recent 

(Once you have dld<ed the button betow start by dld<lng your cursor In the first box Move from box to box With "tab' Also, you Will not 
be able to switch the order of the list by Simply moving the cursor' we suggest that you type out thiS list first and then type It Into the 
appllcabon) 

O'1lanization Location Type of Program Your Role Dates of Participation 

I Click here to add an ActiVity I 

ust up to five UniVersity levet courses In JeWish Sl1Jdles If you have taken more than five Jewish Sl1Jdles ctasses then please list the 
ones that are most slgnficant In your opinion The committee Will View the remaining courses on your transcripts 

(Once you have dld<ed the button below start by clld<lng your cursor In the first box Move from box to box With "tab ') 

School location Course Descnptlon Instructor Credit Units 

( Click here to add a Course) 

4 Please list all formal Hebrew language study you have completed 

Rate your Hebrew sklillevet In the follOWing areas 
Reading Camp Select ' 

, Speaking Select, {; 

, Wnbng 

, Transla~on 

" 

Select 

Select 

5 ust any academiC awards, honors, scholarships and dlSOnctJons you have attained In your Jewish educanon as wetl as any retated 
publlca~ons you have authored that you have NOT listed already In Step 2 (Please limit your response to 1,000 characters ) 
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APPLICATION FORM 4, Employment HIstory 
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APPLICATION FORM 5 - Extra-(umcular Attlv,bes 

StOPA 
V Extra-Curricular Activities & Interests Step 5 of 10 ...... 11111.11 

Jump to a section 

, 
1 list and bnefIy descnbe your campus-related extracurricular aCbVltes, Indudong poslDons of leadership (Please limit your response to 
1.000 characters Includong spaces ) 

2 list and briefly descnbe your JeWlsh volunteer and other aCbVlbes on the larger commun,ty (Please IIm,t your response to 1,000 
characters ondudlng spaces ) 

Descnbe your hobbles and Ielsure-bme Interests (Please limit your response to 1.000 characteI'; Indudong spaces ) 

,If ( Update and Continue 
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ContentPane 

APPLICATION FOR'" 6 - Addloonallnformaoon 

Step~ 
V Additional Information Step 6 of 10 ......... . 

," 
.':'! 

Jump 10 a sechon 

I' 1 Name of undergraduate UniVersity from which you graduated 

, 2 Cumulaove Undergraduate Grade Point Average 

I' 
3 If any of your graduate programs to whIch you are applyIng requIre the GRE or another standardIZed test you must SUbmIt your SCOI1!S 
In the blanks below If your school reqUl11!S a dlffe"'"t graduate school entrance test please contact (VIa emaIl) Or Mars, Dll1!ctor of the 
Graduate FellowshIp Program at omarsCDwexner.net to determIne Its e1lgll>hty GMAT and LSAT tests are e1l9lble and you WIll need to 
send your SCOI1!S directly to the Wf!J(neI Foundabon at the address below 

If none of the graduate programs to whldh you are applYIng require one of these exams then you may leave this field blank and you do 
not need to sumbit beSt scores If your schools do not require one of these tests but you have taken one of them and feel that your 
SCOI1!S WIll be helpful to your apphcaoon then you may dhoose to Include them heIe (If known) and submIt offiCIal transcnpts 

Verbal 

, Quanbtabve 

, Analytical 

, Exam Date (Month and Year) , 
If a graduate program to which you are applYIng requires a standardIzed entrance exam then your applocalJOn WIll not be 
oonsodered complete until GRE/LSAT/GMAT soores are venfled through offiaal records If none of the graduate Insbtubons to 
whIch are applYIng requIre a standardIzed test then you do not need to submIt soores 

It Is the responslblhty of the applicant to make sure that these documents are received by the Foundatlon by 9 00 AM EST on 
Fnday, February 12, 2010 The Foundabon's Insbtubon number for the GRE Is #3134 For other tests, the applocant must send 
an unopened test score transaopt dIrectly to' 

linda SmIth 
The Wexner foundatIon 
BODO Walton Parkway # 110 
New Albany, OH 43054 

A chance show us your creative side - Wnte your own question. 

4 ThIs space IS desIgned for you to wnte your own quesoon and to answer It In 250 words or less SO that we can get a better sense of 
who you are The commIttee aloourages you to be creabve In your questoon and answer and use thIS space to show us a sode of you that 
may not normally come out In a wnOten appllcabon 

Quesbon 

Answer 

Adn 
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APPLICATION FORM 7 - References 

S'op~ 
V References S'ep 7 of '0 ••••••• 1!I1lI1l 

Jump to 8 section 

, Elecbonlc and Paper Reference Process 

Your references may be prOVIded electronically (preferred) or through regular mall With a sealed and signed envelope Our system Will 
automatically send an email askmg your references hsted below to complete an onhne recommendation on your behalf Your 
references will log Into thiS program and type In thelr comments When those oomments are saved, you Will receIVe an email confirming 
that the recommendation has been oompleted If you do not have email addresses for all three indIViduals, you WlII need to download 
and pnnt the PDF (peper) version and follow the dlrec!Jons You may SUbmit some recommendabons electronically and some through 
regular marl 

Please note that after you dICk "send emat!" the button Will change to "ff!-send email" Your email WIll have been sent to the selected 
address This option Simply gIVes you the opportumty to ff!-send to the same person If necessary 
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You must enter three narres, btles, and phone numbers before you can save the Informabon on thiS page If a reference person does not 
have an email address or does not Wish to oomplete hiS/her letter of recommendabon online, you may leave hlslher email field blank and 
have hlm/her send In the (orm by regular mall 

We advise that you contact your recommenders directly to Insure that they re::ewed thiS Information and that It did not go Into their spam 
folder 

We also adVIse that you check With your re:ommenders a feN days before the deadline to Insure that they have submitted a letter on 
your behalf 

AcademiC Instructor 

Employment Supervisor 

Other 

TItle 

;' ( Update and Conllnue 

-}- Add Question (Update PDF) 

.:- Add Button 
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APPUCATlON FORM 8 - Essay A 

Slep~ 
V EssayA 

Step 8 of \ 0 _____ 00 

Jump to a section 

I' Name of Applicant 

Essay A Content GUldelones 

We are Interested In understanding who you are, your career goals and how your projected graduate program Will best prepare you for 
these goals In View of thiS, please descnbe In your essay the follOWing 

1 The development of your Interest In your projected career, particularly the cnbcal Junaures that played an Important role In thiS evolubon 
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North Amencan Jewish community We are Interested In your reflections on the North Amencan Jewish community, fOCUSing on Its 
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. . . 
The Wexner Foundation . .. . 
Columbus - Headquarters 
8000 WaltO/1 Parkway 
Suite 110 
New'Albany, OhIo 43054 

614939-6060 
Fax 614 939-6066 

New York 
551 MadIson Avenue 

9'" Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

212355-6115 
Fax 212751-3739 

The Wexner Israel Fellowship Program (WIFP) 

Eligibility Form for Academic Year 2011-2012 
WIFP Class XXIII 

;30 

Israel 
37 Derech Belt Lechem 
Jerusalem, Israel 93553 

02563-7035 
Fax 02561-2002 

Thank you for your interest in the Wexner Israel Fellowship Program. The following form will help us 
evaluate your eligibility for submitting candidacy for the WIFP program, which will take place during 
Harvard University's academic year 2011-2012. 

Please supply the information below in English, except where Hebrew is specified, and in both cases as 
completely as you can. 

We will be in touch with you regarding your eligibility by return email or by phone. 

Note that it is crucial to register at the earliest opportunity for the TOEFL (Test of English as a Foreign 
Lamguage) or GRE (Graduate Record Examination). The final date for submission of scores this year is 
November 21. 2010. These scores should be (1) transmitted electronically to the Harvard Kennedy 
School, according to the instructions on HKS' admissions website; and (2) emailed by you to the 
Wexner Israel Fellowship Program office to: wifp@wexner.net. 

Note: candidates who have completed their undergraduate degree in an English-language 
university are required by HKS to take the GRE instead of the TOEFL. Please refer to the 
information on the HKS website. 

Harvard's Kennedy School (HKS) website can provide additional helpful and updated information to 
candidates. 

It is recommended that you read the Foundation website thoroughly prior to filling in this form. 

After completion of this form, go to "File", press the "Save As ... " button, and save the file with your 
name. Once the file is saved, please sent it as an email attachmentto:wifp@wexner.net. along with 
an updated CV and photo ("head shot"). Please make sure you keep a copy of these materials. 

If you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Anna Michel at wifp@wexner.net or 02-753-6035. 

***** 
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·* Indi~ates required field (red frame) 

General Information 

*Family Name, *First Name 

Prior Full Name 

*Gender 

*Date of Birth 

(Please note that In order to be eligible, candidate must be at least 30 years and not more than 49 years of age 

on November 21, 2010,) 

*Home Phone *Cell Phone 

Work Phone 

*Emall Address I ____________ Email Address II 

Present Mailing Address 
*Address I 

Street 

City/Town ___________ _ 

Region 

Address II 

Street 

Oty/Town ___________ _ 

Region 

*Work Experience 

POB 

Postal Code 

Country 

POB 

Postal Code 

Country 

Please attach your most updated cv to the email you use to send in this Eligibility Form, The CV may be 
submitted In Word or PDF format. 
Limit your CV to 4,500 characters, Including spaces (approximately 2 pages, double-spaced, 12 point font and 
3/4" margins), 

Title of current position, in English, including name of organization. 

If you currently work for more than one organization, please indicate all relevant information, 

Please be sure to select at least one of the options below, indicating only positions in which you are currently 
employed. 

Government Ministries 

Position 

Page 2 of 6 
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·Goy~r'1ment Authorities . " 
Position 

Government Companies 

Position 

Local Government 

Organization Position ___________________ _ 

IDF 

Position 

Hospitals 

Position 

HMOs (Kupot Holim) 

Position 

NGO (name of organization) 

Position 

Other (name of organization) 

Position 

W-'N 

'Ul"'" n,'n::J. u',!)n 1lnJl 111'H C~ ""1:l ,n"::J.lI::J. ,'n:l13 "j?!)n 'lH'n. 

mmil:::l '/-,n:::l NJN ,inN il'lJ.Y Dlpnn -,nl':::l YJ.-'::J n/pOYln lJ'il DN:::l. 

'n:llln 1n'1::J.1I C1j?ll nH nl"~lln ,null n1'l'~!)Hnll nnH n1n!)" n,n::J.':l 'IH'" HlH. 

i'p9n __________________________ _ 
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*Immediate Supervisor 

In English 

Full name _________________ Position ___________ --'--;--___ _ 

In Hebrew 

Full name _________________ Position ________________ _ 

Prior Work Experience 

*Please speCify your pnor work expenence (before your present position as indicated above): 

From (YYVYJ Until (YYVY) Position Workplace 

, 

" 

Additional Information 

We are Interested In receiving as full a picture as possible of your professional expertise and leadership potential In the Israeli 
public sector. Use the free text box below If additional space is necessary to explain your chosen career path so far. 
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.~-'~~~'------------------------------~------------------------------------------~~ .' t 

*Professional Development 

It IS Important for us to have a sense of your professional VISion as a Wexner Israel Fellowship Candidate. Please Indlcate!!R to 

three of your Qrofesslonal goals for the next five to ten years. Note that there IS a limit of 150 characters, including spaces, for 

this section. 

Military Service/National-Civic Service 

If relevant - please speCify position and corps and Include dates of service. 

Corps 

Type 

Position Rank 

From (YYYY) ______ Until (YYYY) _______ _ 

Previously Applied 

* Have you ever applied to the Wexner Israel Fellowship Program before? ___ _ 

If so, when (MMYYYY)? _________________________________ _ 

Standardized Test Score (TOEFL or GRE) 

*Indlcate Intended or actual date of TOEFL (Test of English as a Foreign Language) or GRE (Graduate Record Examinations), 

which IS required for admission to HKS (supply scores and the test date, If available). Please keep In mind that TOEFL or 

GRE test scores and any score appeals must be submitted by November 21. 2010. 

Note: candidates who have completed their undergraduate degree in an English-language university are required 

by HKS to take the GRE instead of the TOEFL. Please refer to the Information on the HKS website. 
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· '. . 
Testl"ype Date Type Exam Score Exam Date 
;rOEFL/GRE Actual/Intended 

How did you hear about the Wexner Israel Fellowship Program? 
Please mark one or more of the following options: 

Newspaper 0 Internet 0 Foundation's Website 0 WIFP Alumni 0 Civil Service Commlslon ,,0 Other 0 , 
If newspaper or other, please provide details: 

Newspaper 
______________________________ Other ____________________________ __ 

Date of submission: 

" 
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